

Date: May 05, 2025

CORRIGENDUM No. 1: CORRIGENDUM FOR GeM TENDER ON CYBER SECURITY MANAGED SERVICE PROVIDER (REF.NO: GEM/2025/B/6160385).

Please refer to the GeM tender reference no. GEM/2025/B/6160385 dated April 22, 2025 for CYBER SECURITY MANAGED SERVICE PROVIDER. The bidders are advised to consider the following amendments/Corrigendum before submission of their bids against this tender.

The details are as follows:

Sr No	Pre-Bid Query	Existing Clause	Revised Clause / Clarification
1	Extension of Bid Submission Date.	Bid End Date/Time: May 05, 2025 15.00 Hrs	Bid End Date/Time: May 12, 2025 15.00 Hrs
2	Technical Evaluation Criteria: Point No. 3 It is requested to include “CEH “ certification.	Technical Evaluation Criteria: Point No. 3 The Bidder should have a pool of full time minimum 100 professionals with any of the international accreditation like CISA/CISSP/OSCP/CISM/LPT/ ISO 27001 LA/LI employed with them since the last 2 years deployed in Information security /Cybersecurity domain.	Technical Evaluation Criteria: Point No. 3 <u>Revised Clause:</u> The Bidder should have a pool of full time minimum 100 professionals with any of the international accreditation like CEH/CISA/CISSP/OSCP/CISM/LPT/ ISO 27001 LA/LI employed with them since the last 2 years deployed in Information security /Cybersecurity domain.

3	<p>Technical Evaluation Criteria: Point No. 4</p> <p>It is requested to include “Insurance Sector”</p>	<p>The bidder must have provided Cyber Security Managed Services (CSMSP) to at least three public sector Bank/Scheduled commercial Bank/Small Finance Bank in India/All India Financial Institutes (AIFIs) in India for the past three Financial Years. (FY 2024-25, FY 2023-24, FY 2022-23) of minimum 5 resource contract.</p> <p>The Cyber/Information Security contract must have a minimum value of INR 1.0 crore per year for resource contracts, if the purchase order document lacks information about the quantity or number of resources being ordered.</p> <p>Multiple orders from the same company will be considered as single count for evaluation purpose.</p>	<p>Technical Evaluation Criteria: Point No. 4</p> <p>Revised Clause:</p> <p>The bidder must have provided Cyber Security Managed Services (CSMSP) to at least three public sector Bank/Scheduled commercial Bank/Small Finance Bank in India/All India Financial Institutes (AIFIs) / Insurance sector in India for the past three Financial Years. (FY 2024-25, FY 2023-24, FY 2022-23) of minimum 5 resource contract.</p> <p>The Cyber/Information Security contract must have a minimum value of INR 1.0 crore per year for resource contracts, if the purchase order document lacks information about the quantity or number of resources being ordered.</p> <p>Multiple orders from the same company will be considered as single count for evaluation purpose.</p>
---	--	---	--

All other terms and conditions of the tender document will remain unchanged. The tender document is available on our website <https://www.eximbankindia.in/ tenders-and-notices>

Sd/-
Madheshwaran G